CH \$215.00 281472

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482311

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VideoLink LLC		07/03/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVI-SPL, Inc.
Street Address:	6301 Benjamin Road, Suite 101
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33634
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2814724	READYCAM
Registration Number:	2816599	READYCAM
Registration Number:	2812604	
Registration Number:	4192822	VIDEOLINK WHEN YOUR IMAGE IS ON THE LINE
Registration Number:	4192814	VIDEOLINK WHEN YOUR IMAGE IS ON THE LINE
Registration Number:	4944849	VLGATEWAY BY VIDEOLINK
Registration Number:	4940845	VLGURU BY VIDEOLINK
Registration Number:	4940843	VLCREATIVE BY VIDEO LINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4074815801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4074815813

Email: Imilvain@lseblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lori T. Milvain

Address Line 1: 111 N MAGNOLIA AVE STE 1400 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801-1684

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lori T. Milvain

TRADEMARK REEL: 006383 FRAME: 0545

SIGNATURE:	/ltm/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2018		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=VideoLink LLC- Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc executed 7-3-18#page1.tif			
source=VideoLink LLC- Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc executed 7-3-18#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006383 FRAME: 0546

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, VideoLink LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, 1230 Washington Street, Newton, Massachusetts 02465, adopted, used, was using and was the owner of the federally registered or pending trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and attached hereto as Exhibit "A" (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, AVI-SPL, Inc, a Delaware corporation, of 6301 Benjamin Road, Suite 101, Tampa, Florida 33634 ("Assignee") acquired certain intellectual property from VideoLink LLC in accordance with a Securities Purchase Agreement, effective on December 21, 2016, including the above-referenced Trademarks, their use, and the goodwill associated therewith and have been using said Trademarks since that time;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, VideoLink LLC hereby assigns nunc pro tunc as of and effective on December 21, 2016 to AVI-SPL, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks.

Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Trademarks and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Signed at Tampa, Flo	rido this May of July 2018.
	VideoLink LL
	Ву:
!	Printed Name: Steve Benjamin
	its: Executive Vice President
子にさる。 STATE OF M ASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF MIDDLES EX <i>は小は</i>	socordy.
The foregoing instrument July 2018, by Steve B	was acknowledged before me this 3rd day of expansion as EVP for VideoLink known to me or [] who has produced
LLC, 'who is [1/2] personally	known to me or [] who has produced sidentification and who did take an oath.
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	Notary Public
EAVE A BUTCHENSON OF DO 01745	8

EXPIRES: August 1, 2020 coded Thru Sudph Natery Services

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006383 FRAME: 0547

EXHIBIT "A"

Trademark	Registration No./Serial No.
REMICAM	87/948845 (pending)
READYCAM	2814724
ReadyCam	2816599
	2812604
VIDEOLENK	4192822
**************************************	4192814
VLGATEWAY	4944849
VIGUEU VIOEO	4940845
VLCREATEVE Evidea	4940843

RECORDED: 07/18/2018